4/21/2018 2018 Coaldale 5K Family Fun Run
SCHOOL CHALLENGE (Averaged Times)

SCHOOL CHALLENGE

1. Coaldale Christian School 00:33:50.67 (Average Time - 74 member Team)
WIELENGA, AARON 5K11-14M 00:23:34.74
SENNEKER, OWEN 5K07-10M 00:24:28.83
HOUWELING, JAMES 5K30-39M 00:24:49.79
VAN RAALTE, JADON 5K07-10M 00:25:29.30
VISSER, MICAH 5K11-14M 00:25:30.10
BREUKELMAN, NATHAN 5K11-14M 00:25:55.06
HARTHOORN, BRAD 5K06&UM 00:26:11.14
VANKAMMEN, DAYNA 5K07-10F 00:26:37.50
HOFSINK, JARED 5K11-14M 00:27:04.56
BEUMER, IAN 5K11-14M 00:27:09.36
VAN RAALTE, CODY 5K07-10M 00:27:31.92
HOUWELING, AARON 5K07-10M 00:27:36.94
DIEK, NOAH 5K07-10M 00:27:37.48
VANKAMMEN, LEAH 5K07-10F 00:27:39.09
VANDENBERG, ASHTON 5K07-10M 00:27:48.26
VANKAMMEN, AMBER 5K11-14F 00:28:05.93
VEURINK, RAELYNN 5K07-10F 00:28:11.86
HARTHOORN, SIMONE 5K07-10F 00:28:14.83
WIELENGA, LAUREN 5K11-14F 00:28:48.24
VAN MIL, VENA 5K11-14F 00:29:08.59
VAN EEDEN PETERSMAN, BRENDAN 5K07-10M 00:29:12.31
DIEK, SHARISE 5K07-10F 00:29:13.85
SLOMP, ALIYAH 5K07-10F 00:29:59.90
GROENENDAAL, ELINE 5K20-29F 00:30:06.17
SENNEKER, KEALON 5K07-10M 00:30:17.66
HOUWELING, JARED 5K07-10M 00:30:21.51
VISSER, JOSIAH 5K07-10M 00:30:21.71
HOUWELING, TRISTEN 5K06&UM 00:30:53.17
VAN REEUWYK, KARSIN 5K07-10M 00:31:10.88
VANASSEN, SHYANNE 5K15-19F 00:31:18.42
VEURINK, PEYTON 5K07-10F 00:31:25.47
BAREMAN, JONAH 5K06&UM 00:31:31.10
VANASSEN, MANUAL 5K07-10M 00:31:31.45
VANDENBERG, NATALIE 5K11-14F 00:31:57.34
VANASSEN, JAICELENE 5K07-10F 00:32:09.81
VEENENDAAL, DIMITRI 5K07-10M 00:32:15.79
VAN DER MOLEN, ABIGAIL 5K07-10F 00:32:21.64
VANASSEN, EUNIECE 5K07-10F 00:32:48.46
BAREMAN, ETHAN 5K07-10M 00:32:53.58
SLOMP, DAVID 5K40-49M 00:32:55.75
DIEK, LEVI 5K06&UM 00:33:05.96
BAREMAN, NAOMI 5K07-10F 00:33:10.69
HARTHOORN, SHAWNA 5K07-10F 00:33:19.33
VAN RAALTE, JEFF 5K40-49M 00:33:28.61
VAN RAALTE, TESSA 5K06&UF 00:33:29.43
VANKAMMEN, RUBY 5K06&UF 00:34:16.47
HARTHOORN, JASON 5K06&UM 00:34:41.12
DONKER, SARINA 5K20-29F 00:34:48.36
VEENENDAAL, WYATT 5K07-10M 00:35:01.21
BAREMAN, ROBYN 5K11-14F 00:35:47.61
WIERSMA, MISHAYLA 5K07-10F 00:36:03.26
VAN REEUWYK, CALLIE 5K06&UF 00:37:10.12
DOEVE, JOEL 5K07-10M 00:37:17.36
DIEK, MEAGHAN 5K07-10F 00:37:36.44
BULTENA, NATHAN 5K07-10M 00:38:10.98
COHOE, ANITA 5K20-29F 00:38:11.89

WIERSMA, SILAS 5K11-14M 00:38:12.12
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SCHOOL CHALLENGE

1.

Coaldale Christian School
KNOL, ADRIANA
HIEMSTRA, ADDISON
VEURINK, MACKENNA
VEURINK, JORDYNN
WIERSMA, KAYDEN
HOFSINK, SYLVIA
DIEK, MATTHEW
VAN DER MOLEN, OWEN
BAREMAN, IAN
LEFFERS, SOPHIA
VEURINK, APRIL
WIERSMA, JADE
BULTENA, ABBY
VEENENDAAL, XYLIA
DIEK, ASH

BULTENA, MICHELLE
DOEVE, ASHLYN

St. Josephs School
OEVERING, EZRA
OEVERING, LENA
SCHROYEN, CAL
WILLMS, ZANDER
ROBISON, FOSTER
ROBISON, SEAN
PENNER, BENJAMIN
OEVERING, LUCAS
GIESBRECHT, GERRITT
HAASE, WILLOW
SCHROYEN, MIKE
SCHROYEN, NOLAN
SCHROYEN, NOAH
SCHROYEN, LAINE
ROBISON, BENNETT
ROBISON, TERA
PENNER, RACHEL
PENNER, DANIEL
SHELLY, ADRIANNA
PENNER, EVAN
MACK, MAX

MACK, LINDSAY
SHELLY, CINDY

2018 Coaldale 5K Family Fun Run
SCHOOL CHALLENGE (Averaged Times)

00:33:50.67
5K20-29F
5K06&UF
5K11-14F
5K07-10F
5K11-14M
5K40-49F
5K11-14M
5K07-10M
5K06&UM
5K07-10F
5K06&UF
5K07-10F
5K07-10F
5K06&UF
5K30-39M
5K30-39F
5K07-10F
00:39:45.65
5K11-14M
5K40-49F
5K60-69M
5K07-10M
5K07-10M
5K40-49M
5K11-14M
5K11-14M
5K07-10M
5K07-10F
5K30-39M
5K07-10M
5K06&UM
5K30-39F
5K06&UM
5K30-39F
5K11-14F
5K07-10M
5K11-14F
5K07-10M
5K06&UM
5K30-39F
5K50-59F

(Average Time - 74 member Team)
00:38:12.41
00:38:41.43
00:38:44.33
00:38:45.42
00:38:46.21
00:38:57.25
00:40:42.17
00:41:18.59
00:42:04.96
00:43:08.26
00:45:14.10
00:45:21.47
00:46:52.98
00:48:35.19
00:50:14.43
00:50:34.67
00:52:06.56

(Average Time - 23 member Team)
00:26:50.04
00:28:39.84
00:32:04.96
00:32:21.57
00:33:32.01
00:33:33.02
00:34:30.72
00:34:57.48
00:35:18.26
00:36:12.35
00:37:45.06
00:37:45.14
00:39:35.37
00:39:36.61
00:39:44.28
00:39:46.71
00:43:31.99
00:43:55.82
00:46:44.85
00:50:49.19
00:52:50.71
00:52:51.32
01:01:33.77
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R.l. Baker Middle School
WILLIS, KARSON

MRAK, KASON

MCNEIL, JOSH

HAMER, BRONWYN
HAMER, THOMAS
WILLIS, GAGE
WHITTAKER, CRAIG
DUERKSEN, EVE
NELSON, SHAELYNN
WORKMAN, KAYSON
CLARKE, TANNER
MALM, DONOVAN
THOMAS, MACKENZIE
KLASSEN, ADRIAN
SHARP, DAVID
SLOBODAN, RYLIE
SHARP, DANIEL
PREBUSHEWSKI, JASON
GASKELL, KRISTA
LEUSINK, MEGAN
SHEN C, NICHOLAS
MEYER, TAITE

CURTIS, MEGAN
CURTIS, MACKENZIE
MALM, KAYCEE
KLASSEN, RACHEL
EYDING, AVA

FRENCH, SEAN

HALE, DALLAS

MCNEIL, TYLER
FRIESEN, CANDACE
KLASSEN, CACHE
FRIESEN, AGATHA
ISLEIFSON, KRISTIN
VANHELL, ADRIENNE
SMART, MICHELLE
DEBOER, JASMINE
REURINK, NIEZJE
SENFT, ALEXIS
ROBERTS, SHARON
MILLER, MELODY
ISLEIFSON, KAGE
TKACHENKO, SHAUN
Jennie Emery Elementary
SLOBODAN, OLIVER
VAN DOESBURG, KRISTI
JESSE, TY

JESSE, JENN

MRAK, CORA

JESSE, CARA

EYDING, ISABELLE
FRENCH, ELLY
VANDER MEER, HAYDEN
VANDER MEER, JENNIFER
DEBOER, QUINN
CREEK, LOGAN

2018 Coaldale 5K Family Fun Run
SCHOOL CHALLENGE (Averaged Times)

00:40:08.15
5K11-14M
5K11-14M
5K11-14M
5K07-10F
5K40-49M
5K11-14M
5K11-14M
5K11-14F
5K11-14F
5K07-10M
5K07-10M
5K11-14M
5K11-14F
5K11-14M
5K11-14M
5K11-14F
5K07-10M
5K30-39M
5K30-39F
5K30-39F
5K11-14M
5K11-14F
5K40-49F
5K11-14F
5K07-10F
5K11-14F
5K11-14F
5K07-10M
5K11-14F
5K07-10M
5K30-39F
5K11-14M
5K07-10F
5K11-14F
5K30-39F
5K20-29F
5K11-14F
5K11-14F
5K11-14F
5K50-59F
5K11-14F
5K11-14M
5K11-14M
00:40:40.17
5K07-10M
5K30-39F
5K07-10M
5K30-39F
5K07-10F
5K07-10F
5K07-10F
5K07-10F
5K06&UM
5K40-49F
5K07-10M
5K06&UM

(Average Time - 43 member Team)
00:24:35.48
00:25:09.88
00:25:15.53
00:28:00.45
00:28:10.58
00:28:44.08
00:28:45.49
00:29:00.17
00:29:50.00
00:30:21.52
00:31:43.65
00:33:04.25
00:33:11.13
00:33:31.57
00:33:35.27
00:33:44.98
00:34:18.70
00:38:43.67
00:38:53.89
00:39:00.13
00:41:03.25
00:41:41.60
00:41:42.65
00:41:43.48
00:42:29.58
00:43:28.42
00:43:30.63
00:45:00.52
00:46:16.25
00:47:11.61
00:47:34.69
00:47:39.59
00:48:10.39
00:48:11.11
00:48:13.92
00:48:14.87
00:48:17.05
00:48:17.36
00:49:18.86
00:51:58.96
00:52:36.44
01:02:27.13
01:02:59.92

(Average Time - 12 member Team)
00:29:05.33
00:29:10.90
00:30:13.44
00:39:39.38
00:40:22.98
00:42:20.03
00:43:10.70
00:44:52.29
00:44:55.46
00:45:37.52
00:48:34.45
00:50:00.50



