2018 Coaldale 5K Family Fun Run SCHOOL CHALLENGE (Averaged Times)

SCHOOL CHALLENGE

Coaldale Christian School	00:33:50.67	(Average Time - 74 member Team)
WIELENGA, AARON	5K11-14M	00:23:34.74
SENNEKER, OWEN	5K07-10M	00:24:28.83
HOUWELING, JAMES	5K30-39M	00:24:49.79
VAN RAALTE, JADON	5K07-10M	00:25:29.30
VISSER, MICAH	5K11-14M	00:25:30.10
BREUKELMAN, NATHAN	5K11-14M	00:25:55.06
HARTHOORN, BRAD	5K06&UM	00:26:11.14
VANKAMMEN, DAYNA	5K07-10F	00:26:37.50
HOFSINK, JARED	5K11-14M	00:27:04.56
BEUMER, IAN	5K11-14M	00:27:09.36
VAN RAALTE, CODY	5K07-10M	00:27:31.92
HOUWELING, AARON	5K07-10M	00:27:36.94
DIEK, NOAH	5K07-10M	00:27:37.48
VANKAMMEN, LEAH	5K07-10F	00:27:39.09
VANDENBERG, ASHTON	5K07-10M	00:27:48.26
VANKAMMEN, AMBER	5K11-14F	00:28:05.93
VEURINK, RAELYNN	5K07-10F	00:28:11.86
HARTHOORN, SIMONE	5K07-10F	00:28:14.83
WIELENGA, LAUREN	5K11-14F	00:28:48.24
VAN MIL, VENA	5K11-14F	00:29:08.59
VAN EEDEN PETERSMAN, BRENDAN	5K07-10M	00:29:12.31
DIEK, SHARISE	5K07-10F	00:29:13.85
SLOMP, ALIYAH	5K07-10F	00:29:59.90
GROENDAAL, ELINE	5K20-29F	00:30:06.17
SENNEKER, KEALON	5K07-10M	00:30:17.66
HOUWELING, JARED	5K07-10M	00:30:21.51
VISSER, JOSIAH	5K07-10M	00:30:21.71
HOUWELING, TRISTEN	5K06&UM	00:30:53.17
VAN REEUWYK, KARSIN	5K07-10M	
·		00:31:10.88
VANASSEN, SHYANNE	5K15-19F	00:31:18.42
VEURINK, PEYTON	5K07-10F	00:31:25.47
BAREMAN, JONAH	5K06&UM	00:31:31.10
VANASSEN, MANUAL	5K07-10M	00:31:31.45
VANDENBERG, NATALIE	5K11-14F	00:31:57.34
VANASSEN, JAICELENE	5K07-10F	00:32:09.81
VEENENDAAL, DIMITRI	5K07-10M	00:32:15.79
VAN DER MOLEN, ABIGAIL	5K07-10F	00:32:21.64
VANASSEN, EUNIECE	5K07-10F	00:32:48.46
BAREMAN, ETHAN	5K07-10M	00:32:53.58
SLOMP, DAVID	5K40-49M	00:32:55.75
DIEK, LEVI	5K06&UM	00:33:05.96
BAREMAN, NAOMI	5K07-10F	00:33:10.69
HARTHOORN, SHAWNA	5K07-10F	00:33:19.33
VAN RAALTE, JEFF	5K40-49M	00:33:28.61
VAN RAALTE, TESSA	5K06&UF	00:33:29.43
VANKAMMEN, RUBY	5K06&UF	00:34:16.47
HARTHOORN, JASON	5K06&UM	00:34:41.12
DONKER, SARINA	5K20-29F	00:34:48.36
VEENENDAAL, WYATT	5K07-10M	00:35:01.21
BAREMAN, ROBYN	5K11-14F	00:35:47.61
WIERSMA, MISHAYLA	5K07-10F	00:36:03.26
VAN REEUWYK, CALLIE	5K06&UF	00:37:10.12
DOEVE, JOEL	5K07-10M	00:37:17.36
DIEK, MEAGHAN	5K07-10F	00:37:36.44
BULTENA, NATHAN	5K07-10M	00:38:10.98
COHOE, ANITA	5K20-29F	00:38:11.89
OUTIOE, AINTA	01(20-23)	

2018 Coaldale 5K Family Fun Run SCHOOL CHALLENGE (Averaged Times)

SCHOOL CHALLENGE

1.	Coaldale Christian School	00:33:50.67	(Average Time - 74 member Team)
	KNOL, ADRIANA	5K20-29F	00:38:12.41
	HIEMSTRA, ADDISON	5K06&UF	00:38:41.43
	VEURINK, MACKENNA	5K11-14F	00:38:44.33
	VEURINK, JORDYNN	5K07-10F	00:38:45.42
	WIERSMA, KAYDEN	5K11-14M	00:38:46.21
	HOFSINK, SYLVIA	5K40-49F	00:38:57.25
	DIEK, MATTHEW	5K11-14M	00:40:42.17
	VAN DER MOLEN, OWEN	5K07-10M	00:41:18.59
	BAREMAN, IAN	5K06&UM	00:42:04.96
	LEFFERS, SOPHIA	5K07-10F	00:43:08.26
	VEURINK, APRIL	5K06&UF	00:45:14.10
	WIERSMA, JADE	5K07-10F	00:45:21.47
	BULTENA, ABBY	5K07-10F	00:46:52.98
	VEENENDAAL, XYLIA	5K06&UF	00:48:35.19
	DIEK, ASH	5K30-39M	00:50:14.43
	BULTENA, MICHELLE	5K30-39F	00:50:34.67
	DOEVE, ASHLYN	5K07-10F	00:52:06.56
2.	St. Josephs School	00:39:45.65	(Average Time - 23 member Team)
	OEVERING, EZRA	5K11-14M	00:26:50.04
	OEVERING, LENA	5K40-49F	00:28:39.84
	SCHROYEN, CAL	5K60-69M	00:32:04.96
	WILLMS, ZANDER	5K07-10M	00:32:21.57
	ROBISON, FOSTER	5K07-10M	00:33:32.01
	ROBISON, SEAN	5K40-49M	00:33:33.02
	PENNER, BENJAMIN	5K11-14M	00:34:30.72
	OEVERING, LUCAS	5K11-14M	00:34:57.48
	GIESBRECHT, GERRITT	5K07-10M	00:35:18.26
	HAASE, WILLOW	5K07-10F	00:36:12.35
	SCHROYEN, MIKE	5K30-39M	00:37:45.06
	SCHROYEN, NOLAN	5K07-10M	00:37:45.14
	SCHROYEN, NOAH	5K06&UM	00:39:35.37
	SCHROYEN, LAINE	5K30-39F	00:39:36.61
	ROBISON, BENNETT	5K06&UM	00:39:44.28
	ROBISON, TERA	5K30-39F	00:39:46.71
	PENNER, RACHEL	5K11-14F	00:43:31.99
	PENNER, DANIEL	5K07-10M	00:43:55.82
	SHELLY, ADRIANNA	5K11-14F	00:46:44.85
	PENNER, EVAN	5K07-10M	00:50:49.19
	MACK, MAX	5K06&UM	00:52:50.71
	MACK, LINDSAY	5K30-39F	00:52:51.32
	SHELLY, CINDY	5K50-59F	01:01:33.77

2018 Coaldale 5K Family Fun Run SCHOOL CHALLENGE (Averaged Times)

SCHOOL CHALLENGE

-	TIOOL OTTALLETTOL		
3.	R.I. Baker Middle School	00:40:08.15	(Average Time - 43 member Team)
	WILLIS, KARSON	5K11-14M	00:24:35.48
	MRAK, KASON	5K11-14M	00:25:09.88
	MCNEIL, JOSH	5K11-14M	00:25:15.53
	HAMER, BRONWYN	5K07-10F	00:28:00.45
	HAMER, THOMAS	5K40-49M	00:28:10.58
	WILLIS, GAGE	5K11-14M	00:28:44.08
	WHITTAKER, CRAIG	5K11-14M	00:28:45.49
	DUERKSEN, EVE	5K11-14F	00:29:00.17
	NELSON, SHAELYNN	5K11-14F	00:29:50.00
	WORKMAN, KAYSON	5K07-10M	00:30:21.52
	CLARKE, TANNER	5K07-10M	00:31:43.65
	MALM, DONOVAN	5K11-14M	00:33:04.25
	THOMAS, MACKENZIE	5K11-14F	00:33:11.13
	KLASSEN, ADRIAN	5K11-14M	00:33:31.57
	SHARP, DAVID	5K11-14M	00:33:35.27
	SLOBODAN, RYLIE	5K11-14F	00:33:44.98
	SHARP, DANIEL	5K07-10M	00:34:18.70
	PREBUSHEWSKI, JASON	5K30-39M	00:38:43.67
	GASKELL, KRISTA	5K30-39F	00:38:53.89
	LEUSINK, MEGAN	5K30-39F	00:39:00.13
	SHEN C, NICHOLAS	5K11-14M	00:41:03.25
	MEYER, TAITE	5K11-14F	00:41:41.60
	CURTIS, MEGAN	5K40-49F	00:41:42.65
	CURTIS, MACKENZIE	5K11-14F	00:41:43.48
	MALM, KAYCEE	5K07-10F	00:42:29.58
	KLASSEN, RACHEL	5K11-14F	00:43:28.42
	EYDING, AVA	5K11-14F	00:43:30.63
	FRENCH, SEAN	5K07-10M	00:45:00.52
	HALE, DALLAS	5K11-14F	00:46:16.25
	MCNEIL, TYLER	5K07-10M	00:47:11.61
	FRIESEN, CANDACE	5K30-39F	00:47:34.69
	KLASSEN, CACHE	5K11-14M	00:47:39.59
	FRIESEN, AGATHA	5K07-10F	00:48:10.39
	ISLEIFSON, KRISTIN	5K11-14F	00:48:11.11
	VANHELL, ADRIENNE	5K30-39F	00:48:13.92
	SMART, MICHELLE	5K20-29F	00:48:14.87
	DEBOER, JASMINE	5K11-14F	00:48:17.05
	REURINK, NIEZJE	5K11-14F	00:48:17.36
	SENFT, ALEXIS	5K11-14F	00:49:18.86
	ROBERTS, SHARON	5K50-59F	00:51:58.96
	MILLER, MELODY	5K11-14F	00:52:36.44
	ISLEIFSON, KAGE	5K11-14M	01:02:27.13
	TKACHENKO, SHAUN	5K11-14M	01:02:59.92
	Jennie Emery Elementary	00:40:40.17	(Average Time - 12 member Team)
	SLOBODAN, OLIVER	5K07-10M	00:29:05.33
	VAN DOESBURG, KRISTI	5K30-39F	00:29:10.90
	JESSE, TY	5K07-10M	00:30:13.44
	, · ·		00:39:39:38
	JESSE JENN	5K30-39F	
	JESSE, JENN MRAK CORA	5K30-39F 5K07-10F	
	MRAK, CORA	5K07-10F	00:40:22.98
	MRAK, CORA JESSE, CARA	5K07-10F 5K07-10F	00:40:22.98 00:42:20.03
	MRAK, CORA JESSE, CARA EYDING, ISABELLE	5K07-10F 5K07-10F 5K07-10F	00:40:22.98 00:42:20.03 00:43:10.70
	MRAK, CORA JESSE, CARA EYDING, ISABELLE FRENCH, ELLY	5K07-10F 5K07-10F 5K07-10F 5K07-10F	00:40:22.98 00:42:20.03 00:43:10.70 00:44:52.29
	MRAK, CORA JESSE, CARA EYDING, ISABELLE FRENCH, ELLY VANDER MEER, HAYDEN	5K07-10F 5K07-10F 5K07-10F 5K07-10F 5K06&UM	00:40:22.98 00:42:20.03 00:43:10.70 00:44:52.29 00:44:55.46
	MRAK, CORA JESSE, CARA EYDING, ISABELLE FRENCH, ELLY VANDER MEER, HAYDEN VANDER MEER, JENNIFER	5K07-10F 5K07-10F 5K07-10F 5K07-10F 5K06&UM 5K40-49F	00:40:22.98 00:42:20.03 00:43:10.70 00:44:52.29 00:44:55.46 00:45:37.52
	MRAK, CORA JESSE, CARA EYDING, ISABELLE FRENCH, ELLY VANDER MEER, HAYDEN	5K07-10F 5K07-10F 5K07-10F 5K07-10F 5K06&UM	00:40:22.98 00:42:20.03 00:43:10.70 00:44:52.29 00:44:55.46